

Yash Management & Satellite Ltd.

May 24, 2021

To. BSE Ltd.. Listing Department, P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: Yash Management and Satellite Limited (511601)

Subject: Intimation of Board Meeting

Reference: Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,

2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the meeting of Board of Directors of Yash Management and Satellite Limited (the Company) will be held on Wednesday June 02, 2021, inter-alia to

- 1. Consider and approve Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year Ended as on March 31st 2021.
- 2. Consider any other matter with the permission of the Chairman

Further, kindly note that pursuant to the Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading, the window closure for trading by Designated Persons and their immediate relatives commenced on April 01, 2021 and shall end on June 4, 2021 i.e. after 48 hours of the declaration of financial results of the Company on June 02, 2021.

A copy of this intimation is also being made available on the website at www.yashmanagement.in

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You Yours Faithfully

For Yash Management and Satellite Limited

AYUSHI Digitally signed BHARGAV BHARGAVA Date: 2021.05.24 17:21:43 +05'30'

Ayushi Bhargava

Company Secretary and Compliance officer

MUMBAI